#### 501966718 06/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.	04/20/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAKAGAWA SPECIAL STEEL CO., INC.
Street Address:	3-5-4, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0045

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8035569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (703)836-7419 **Phone**: 7038366620

Email: charlotte.kaminsky@bipc.com, adipdoc1@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandris, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034232-000128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlotte Kaminsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=USP8035569#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028434 FRAME: 0491 OP \$40.00 8035569

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC., a Japanese Corporation, having a place of business at 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7117 Japan, herein after called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the United States Letters Patent No. 8,035,569B2 (hereinafter "U.S. Patent No. 8,035,569"); and

Whereas, NAKAGAWA SPECIAL STEEL CO., INC., a Japanese Corporation, having a place of business at 3-5-4, Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0045 Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said application;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the U.S. Patent No. 8,035,569;

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.

By: Hiroshi ITO

General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

Date

Witness

Date:

e: April 20

PATENT REEL: 028434 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 06/25/2012**